1IQ3../.../XNC/... Data Sheet TA200912 Issue 2 29/04/08
Data Sheet
IQ3../.../XNC/...
Controller/Interface
IQ3../.../XNC/...
Description
The IQ3../.../XNC/... provides a flexible way of interfacing the IQ
system with 3rd party systems. It utilises both standard IQ

See pages 5 and 6 for connection  detail
0V
T
A
T
B
RA
RB
7IQ3../.../XNC/... Data Sheet TA200912 Issue 2 29/04/08
Data Sheet IQ3../.../XNC/...
ORDER CODES
A comprehensive list of order codes is given in the IQ3 data sheet.
The following are the IQ3/XNC order codes.
Equivalent US code
(UL rated)
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/LAN/UK/100-240: XNC, Zero I/O, with current loop Lan card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/SER/UK/100-240: XNC, Zero I/O, with serial card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/UK/100-240: XNC, Zero I/O, no auxiliary card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/LAN/UK/24: 882001770 XNC, Zero I/O, with current loop Lan card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/SER/UK/24: 882001800 XNC, Zero I/O, with serial card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/UK/24: 882001820 XNC, Zero I/O, no auxiliary card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/LAN/UK/100-240: XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, with curr. loop Lan card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/SER/UK/100-240: XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, with serial card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/UK/100-240: XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, no auxiliary card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/LAN/UK/24: 882001840 XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, with current loop Lan card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/SER/UK/24: 882001850 XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, with serial card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/UK/24: 882001860 XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, no auxiliary card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/LAN/UK/100-240: XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, with current loop Lan card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/SER/UK/100-240: XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, with serial card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/UK/100-240: XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, no auxiliary card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/LAN/UK/24: 882001780 XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, with current loop Lan card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/SER/UK/24: 882001790 XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, with serial card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/UK/24: 882001810 XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, no auxiliary card, 24 V input power supply
BACnet versions
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/LAN/UK/BAC/100-240: XNC, Zero I/O, with current loop Lan card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/SER/UK/BAC/100-240: XNC, Zero I/O, with serial card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/UK/BAC/100-240: XNC, Zero I/O, no auxiliary card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/LAN/BAC/UK/24: 882001771 XNC, Zero I/O, with current loop Lan card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/SER/BAC/UK/24: 882001801 XNC, Zero I/O, with serial card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/UK/BAC/24: 882001821 XNC, Zero I/O, no auxiliary card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/LAN/UK/BAC/100-240: XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, with curr. loop Lan card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/SER/UK/BAC/100-240: XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, with serial card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/UK/BAC/100-240: XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, no auxiliary card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/LAN/UK/BAC/24: 882001841 XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, with current loop Lan card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/SER/UK//BAC24: 882001851 XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, with serial card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XACT/012/XNC/UK//BAC24: 882001861 XNC, 12 I/O points, non-expandable, no auxiliary card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/LAN/UK/BAC/100-240: XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, with current loop Lan card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/SER/UK/BAC/100-240: XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, with serial card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/UK/BAC/100-240: XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, no auxiliary card, 100 to 240 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/LAN/BAC/UK/24: 882001781 XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, with current loop Lan card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/SER/BAC/UK/24: 882001791 XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, with serial card, 24 V input power supply
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/UK/BAC/24: 882001811 XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, no auxiliary card, 24 V input power supply
The USA versions are identified in Trend UK by replacing /UK/ in the order codes with  /USA/UL/ e.g.:
IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/USA/UL/BAC/24: XNC, 96 I/O points, expandable, no auxiliary card, 24 V power supply, BACnet
option. UL rated.
IQ3../.../XNC/... Data Sheet
8 IQ3../.../XNC/... Data Sheet TA200912 Issue 2 29/04/08
Trend Control Systems Limited